
This Message Is From an External Sender
This message came from outside your organization.

From: Larry Micari
To: Melinda Benton; Jennifer M Flores
Subject: Fwd: No dog park
Date: Friday, April 28, 2023 11:50:50 AM

This was sent to all BOS and staff regarding the funding for the dog park on the agenda. Not
sure if it qualifies as a public comment.
Get Outlook for iOS

From: Mary Bryant @gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 11:15:24 AM
To: Pete Vander Poel <PVanderpoel@tularecounty.ca.gov>; Amy Shuklian
<AShuklian@tularecounty.ca.gov>; Brooke A Sisk <BSisk1@tularecounty.ca.gov>; Dennis Townsend
<DTownsend@tularecounty.ca.gov>; Larry Micari <LMicari@tularecounty.ca.gov>; Eddie Valero
<EValero@tularecounty.ca.gov>; Albert Cendejas <ACendejas@tularecounty.ca.gov>; Phillip Deal

@sbcglobal.net>
Subject: No dog park
 

NO DOG PARK !! County found out they could apply for a $200k grant for a dog park...Need
I remind County Supervisors and COUNTY GENERAL SERVICES !! The ORIGINAL
DEED STATES THE PARK IS TO BE FOREVER A PUBLIC PARK FOR PICNICKING
AND THE OAK FOREST !! STOP with Art projects !! Stop with a dog park. $ 18k for
murals, $ 200k for a dog park...Nobody wants or needs !!That money would have gone a long
way...TO CLEAN OUT THE FILTHY LAGOON AND REPAIRS !!! And for rowboats !! I
got one whole day of peace !! Then  BAM !!! Dogs all over the park...dogs barking bothering
public and children..Dog poop along with goose poop. Then they put job up for bid so they
can use the money on something else !!!SAME OLD  TRICKS...
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